

INTITATION TO BID

#15-23
Well Maintenance, Evaluation &
Mechanical Integrity Test Services

SUBMITTED BY



Bids Due: Tuesday, April 18, 2023 before 10:00 am

| EXHIBIT A - BID PRICING | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------|--|--------------|--------------------|---------------------------|--------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Item # | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Cost | Total Amount | | | | | |
| | | Wel | I Maintenance Se | rvices | | | | | | |
| | | Pump Re | epair/Replaceme | nt Services | | | | | | |
| 1 | Mobilization/Demobilization | 15 | EACH | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 37,500.0 | | | | | |
| 2 | Remove & Reinstall Well Head & Pumping Equipment | 15 | EACH | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 75,000.0 | | | | | |
| 3 | Perform Pump Repair | 150 | HOUR | \$ 250.00 | \$ 37,500.0 | | | | | |
| 4 | Well Disinfection | 15 | EACH | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 40,500.0 | | | | | |
| | | \$ 190,500.0 | | | | | | | | |
| | | We | II Acidization Ser | vices | | | | | | |
| 5 | Mobilization/Demobilization | 15 | EACH | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 37,500.0 | | | | | |
| 6 | Perform Pre-acidizing Specific Capacity Test | 15 | EACH | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 15,000.0 | | | | | |
| 7 | Remove and Re-install Production Pump | 15 | EACH | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 75,000.0 | | | | | |
| 8 | Provide & Install Acidization Well Head Flange Plate | 15 | EACH | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 52,500.0 | | | | | |
| 9 | Provide 32 Percent Inhibited Hydrochloric Acid | 4000 | GALS | \$ 7.38 | \$ 29,520.0 | | | | | |
| 10 | Acidize Well | 150 | HOUR | \$ 250.00 | \$ 37,500.0 | | | | | |
| 11 | Provide and Set Test Pump and Pump Well | 15 | EACH | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 52,500.0 | | | | | |
| 12 | Well Disinfection | 15 | EACH | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 40,500.0 | | | | | |
| | | | | Subtotal For Items 5-12: | \$ 340,020.0 | | | | | |
| | | We | II Evaluation Ser | rices | | | | | | |
| 13 | Mobilization/Demobilization | 15 | EACH | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 37,500.0 | | | | | |
| 14a | Perform Specific Capacity Test with Production Pump | 15 | EACH | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 15,000.0 | | | | | |
| 14b | Set Test Pump & Perform Specific Capacity Test | 15 | EACH | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 97,500.0 | | | | | |
| 15 | Provide & Install Test Pump for Geophysical Logging | 15 | EACH | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 52,500.0 | | | | | |
| 16 | Perform Geophysical Logging | 15 | EACH | \$ 7,750.00 | \$ 116,250.0 | | | | | |
| 17 | Perform Video Survey | 15 | EACH | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 48,000.0 | | | | | |
| | | | | Subtotal For Items 13-17: | \$ 366,750.0 | | | | | |
| | | Mech | anical Integrity T | esting | | | | | | |
| 18 | Perform Mechanical Integrity Testing | 1 | LUMP SUM | | \$ 44,167.0 | | | | | |
| | | | | GRAND TOTAL (Items 1-18): | \$ 941,437.0 | | | | | |
| | | Addition | al / Miscellaneous | s Services | | | | | | |
| 19 | Hourly Rate for Miscellaneous Services | 1 | HOUR | \$ 250.00 | | | | | | |
| 20 | Mark up on Supplies for Miscellaneous Services | | % | 15.00% | | | | | | |

Pursuant to the contract specifications enumerated and described in this solicitation, we agree to furnish **Well Maintenance**, **Evaluation and Mechanical Integrity Testing** to the City of Clearwater at the price(s) stated On Exhibit A – Bid Pricing and summarized below.

| Description of Service | Total Amount | | | | | |
|---|--------------|----------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Pump Repair / Replacement Services (Items 1-4 from Exhibit A – Bid Pricing) | \$ | 190,500.00 | ginetatekani jut teretileksi - Soo in | | | |
| Well Acidization Services (Items 5-12 from Exhibit A – Bid Pricing) | \$ | 340,020.00 | | | | |
| Well Evaluation Services (Items 13-17 from Exhibit A – Bid Pricing) | \$ | 366,750.00 | | | | |
| Mechanical Integrity Testing (Item 18 from Exhibit A – Bid Pricing) | \$ | 44,167.00 | | | | |
| Grand Total for Items 1-18 | \$ | 941,437.00 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Hourly Rate for Miscellaneous Services (Item 19 from Exhibit A – Bid Pricing) | \$ | \$ 250.00/Hour | | | | |
| Mark up on Supplies for Miscellaneous Services (Item 20 from Exhibit A – Bid Pricing) | | 15.0 | % | | | |

DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS

FOB: Destination, Freight Prepaid and Allowed

Freight Costs: Unit prices should include all freight and transportation charges

PAYMENT TERMS:

City of Clearwater's standard payment terms are NET30

| Vendor: Applied Drilling Engineering, Inc. Date: April 17, 2023 | |
|---|--|
|---|--|

EXCEPTIONS/ADDITIONAL MATERIALS/ADDENDA

| Bidders sha | all indicate | any and | d all ex | xceptions | taken | to the | e provi | isions | or s | pecifi | cation | s in | this s | olicita | tion |
|-------------|--------------|----------|----------|-----------|---------|---------|---------|--------|------|--------|---------|-------|---------|---------|------|
| document. | Exception | s that s | urface | elsewher | e and | that | do not | also | appe | ar ur | nder th | nis s | section | n shall | be |
| considered | invalid and | void an | d of no | contract | ual sig | nificai | nce. | | | | | | | | |

| Exceptions (mark | (one). | | |
|---|--|---|-------------------------|
| | ial exceptions taken to the City | s Standard Terms and Condi | tions will render a Bid |
| X No excep | otions | | |
| Exception | ns taken (describeattach additio | nal pages if needed) | |
| | <u>als submitted (mark one):</u> onal materials have been included | N with this hid | |
| | onal materials have been included Il Materials attached (describeat | | N |
| http://www.myclear any addenda issue | nsible for verifying receipt of any water.com/business/bid-informati d may result in a response being at of Receipt of Addenda (initial | on/ prior to the bid opening. Find deemed non-responsive. | ailure to acknowledge |
| _ | Addenda Number | Initial to approvided as rec | oint |
| | 01 Dated 03/29/23 | Initial to acknowledge reco | Cipt |
| | 02 4/11/23 | XIX XX | |
| Vendor Name | Applied Drilling Engineering, I | nc. Date: | April 17, 2023 |
| Well Maintenance, | Evaluation and Testing Svcs 2 | 28 | ITB #15-23 |



Addendum #2 ITB # 15-23: Well Maintenance, Evaluation and Mechanical Integrity Testing Services 04/11/23

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the following addendum serves to provide clarification and to answer the questions received on ITB # 15-23, **Well Maintenance**, **Evaluation and Mechanical Integrity Testing Services**.

Question 1: Please confirm the wells are accessible with a boom truck. Also, please confirm the boom truck can get within 20 feet of the center of each well. Pictures of at least some wells would be helpful.

<u>Answer to Question 1:</u> All wells are currently accessible. The City currently uses a boom truck to provide maintenance services on the wells.

Question 2: With respect to acidization, please confirm how long you wish to keep the acid in the well

Answer to Question 2: The acid solution shall be injected into the well while continuing water injection. Upon completion of acid injection, water injection shall continue at approximately 100 GPM for two hours. The well shall be pumped for two hours to remove the spent acid and chase water volume. The water shall be discharged to a stormwater ditch or retention area as approved by City.

Question 3: Please confirm that you wish to pump off the acidic water from the well directly to a retention area / stormwater ditch. Typically, acidic water is pumped into a settling tank, neutralized to a minimum 6 pH before being discharged to land surface.

<u>Answer to Question 3:</u> Using the procedure of "chasing" the acid solution with water at 100 GPM for two hours prior to pump off will result in the water being discharged during the pump out to meet the 6 pH.

Question 4: Please consider using a development line item under "Well Acidization Services." After installing the test pump, the well should be developed and then conduct a pump test.

Answer to Question 4: A specific capacity test is performed using the production pump prior to acidizing the well. After the production pump is reinstalled, the well is disinfected and put back online, the City will perform a specific capacity test to calculate the post-acidizing specific capacity.

Question 5: May the contractor use existing power at the site or should we plan to use a generator?

Answer to Question 5: Some wells do not have power however, if power is available at the well, the vendor is authorized to access the power outlet up to 120 VAC. This will be determined prior to work authorization. The vendor shall make arrangements to provide power if power is unavailable during the scheduling of the work.

VENDOR INFORMATION

| Address: 10012 North Dale Mabry Hwy, Suite | | | |
|--|-------------|---|---|
| City: Tampa | State: Flor | rida | _ Zip: |
| Phone: 813-269-8200 | | Fax: 813-968-9244 | |
| E-Mail Address: paul@applieddrillingengineer | ring.com | Website: www.ap | oplieddrillingengineering.com |
| DUNS #_ 205-74-3939 | | | |
| Remit to Address (if different than above): | | Order from Addre | ss (if different from above): |
| Address: PO Box 271801 | | Address: | |
| City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33688-1 | 801 | City:State | :Zip: |
| Contact for Questions about this bid: Name: Paul Petrey Phone: 813-695-4358 | | Fax: <u>813-968-924</u> E-Mail Address: <u>F</u> | 14 paul@applieddrillingengineering.com |
| Day-to-Day Project Contact (if awarded): Name: Paul Petrey Phone: 813-695-4358 | | | paul@applieddrillingengineering.com |
| X Certified Small Business Certifying A | | | |

Provide supporting documentation for your certification, if applicable.



Paul Petrey
APPLIED DRILLING ENGINEERING INC
10012 N Dale Mabry
Suite 217
Tampa, FL 33618

Certification Date: 9/21/22 Renewal Date: 9/21/25

RE: Small Business Enterprise (SBE) Certification, City of St. Petersburg

Dear Stuart Anderson:

The City of St. Petersburg's Contracts Compliance Division is pleased to inform you that your firm's certification has been approved as a Small Business Enterprise (SBE).

Your certification is valid through 9/21/25. SBE certification qualifies your company to compete and bid on City of St. Petersburg projects as a small owned and operated company. It is not an automatic guarantee that your company will receive work. Your firm's identification number is 131189.

We have also added your firm to the City of St. Petersburg's SBE directory, which can be accessed at https://stpete.gob2g.com/ respectively.

If you have any questions regarding your certification, you may email compliance@stpete.org.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Swinson, Esq.

Contracts Compliance Manager

Stephenie Swinson

727-893-4109

Stephanie.Swinson@stpete.org

SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES THAT BOYCOTT ISRAEL LIST CERTIFICATION FORM

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID/PROPOSAL. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THIS FORM AS REQUIRED MAY DEEM YOUR SUBMITTAL NONRESPONSIVE.

The affiant, by virtue of the signature below, certifies that:

- 1. The vendor, company, individual, principal, subsidiary, affiliate, or owner is aware of the requirements of section 287.135, Florida Statutes, regarding companies on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List, or engaged in a boycott of Israel; and
- 2. The vendor, company, individual, principal, subsidiary, affiliate, or owner is eligible to participate in this solicitation and is not listed on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Israel List, or engaged in a boycott of Israel; and
- 3. "Boycott Israel" or "boycott of Israel" means refusing to deal, terminating business activities, or taking other actions to limit commercial relations with Israel, or persons or entitles doing business in Israel or in Israeli-controlled territories, in a discriminatory manner. A statement by a company that it is participating in a boycott of Israel, or that it has initiated a boycott in response to a request for a boycott of Israel or in compliance with, or in furtherance of, calls for a boycott of Israel, may be considered as evidence that a company is participating in a boycott of Israel; and

4. If awarded the Contract (or Agreement), the vendor, company, individual, principal, subsidiary, affiliate, or owner will immediately notify the City of Clearwater in writing, no/later than live (5) calendar days after any of its principals are placed on the Scrutinized Companies that Boycott Jsrael List, or engaged in a boycott of Israel

| in a boycott of israel. | |
|---|---|
| | Authorized Signature Paul Petrey |
| | Printed Name President / Secretary |
| | Title Applied Drilling Engineering Inc. |
| | Name of Entity/Corporation |
| STATE OF Florida | |
| COUNTY OF Hillsborough | |
| The foregoing instrument was acknowled notarization on, this 17 day of April | edged before me by means of ☑ physical presence or ☐ online , 20 23 , by Paul Petrey |
| (name of person whose signature is Applied Drilling Engineering Inc. produced | being notarized) as the <u>President / Secretary</u> (title) of |
| an oath. | |
| | Notary P ublic Anna P Dingman |
| | Printed Name |

My Commission Expires: 08/27/2023

NOTARY SEAL ABOVE



SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES AND BUSINESS OPERATIONS WITH CUBA AND SYRIA **CERTIFICATION FORM**

IF YOUR BID/PROPOSAL IS \$1,000,000 OR MORE, THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID/PROPOSAL. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THIS FORM AS REQUIRED MAY DEEM YOUR SUBMITTAL NONRESPONSIVE.

The affiant, by virtue of the signature below, certifies that:

- 1. The vendor, company, individual, principal, subsidiary, affiliate, or owner is aware of the requirements of section 287.135, Florida Statutes, regarding companies on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List, the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List, or engaging in business operations in Cuba and Syria; and
- 2. The vendor, company, individual, principal, subsidiary, affiliate, or owner is eligible to participate in this solicitation and is not listed on either the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List, the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Sector List, or engaged in business operations in Cuba and Syria; and
- 3. Business Operations means, for purposes specifically related to Cuba or Syria, engaging in commerce in any form in Cuba or Syria, including, but not limited to, acquiring, developing, maintaining, owning, selling, possessing, leasing or operating equipment, facilities, personnel, products, services, personal property, real property, military equipment, or any other apparatus of business or commerce; and

4. If awarded the Contract (or Agreement), the vendor, company, individual, principal, subsidiary, affiliate,

| after any of its principals are placed on the Sc | arwater in writing, nó later\than five (\$) calendar days rutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List, the Iran Petroleum Sector Ligt, ør engåged in business |
|---|---|
| operations in Cuba and Syria. | |
| | Authorized \$fgnature Paul Petrey |
| | Printed Name President / Secretary |
| | Title Applied Drilling Engineering Inc. |
| | Name of Entity/Corporation |
| STATE OF Florida | |
| COUNTY OF Hillsborough | |
| notarization on, this day Paul Petrey (name of part of the president / Secretary (title) of Appli | re me by means of ☑ physical presence or ☐ online of April , 20 23 , by person whose signature is being notarized) as the ed Drilling Engineering Inc |
| My Commission Expires: 08/27/2023 NOTARY SEAL ABOVE | Notary Public State of Florida Anna P Dingman My Commission GG 908224 Expires 08/27/2023 |

VERIFICATION OF EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY FORM

PER FLORIDA STATUTE 448.095, CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS MUST REGISTER WITH AND USE THE E-VERIFY SYSTEM TO VERIFY THE WORK AUTHORIZATION STATUS OF ALL NEWLY HIRED EMPLOYEES.

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID/PROPOSAL. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THIS FORM AS REQUIRED MAY DEEM YOUR SUBMITTAL NONRESPONSIVE.

The affiant, by virtue of the signature below, certifies that:

- 1. The Contractor and its Subcontractors are aware of the requirements of Florida Statute 448.095.
- 2. The Contractor and its Subcontractors are registered with and using the E-Verify system to verify the work authorization status of newly hired employees.
- 3. The Contractor will not enter into a contract with any Subcontractor unless each party to the contract registers with and uses the E-Verify system.
- 4. The Subcontractor will provide the Contractor with an affidavit stating that the Subcontractor does not employ, contract with, or subcontract with unauthorized alien.
- 5. The Contractor must maintain a copy of such affidavit.
- 6. The City may terminate this Contract on the good faith belief that the Contractor or its Subcontractors knowingly violated Florida Statutes 448.09(1) or 448.095(2)(c).
- If this Contract is terminated pursuant to Florida Statute 448.095(2)(c), the Contractor may not be awarded a public contract for at least 1 year after the date on which this Contract was terminated.
 The Contractor is liable for any additional cost incurred by the City as a result of the termination of this

| Contract. | | P | 1- pm | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| | Author | ized | Paul Petrey | Signature |
| | Printed | k | President / Secretary | Name y |
| | Title | Applied | Drilling Engineering In | c. |
| | Name | of Entity/ | Corporation | |
| STATE OF Florida | | | | |
| COUNTY OF Hillsborough | | | | |
| President / Secretary (title) of Applie corporation/entity), personally known X, or identification, and who did/did not t | of person ved Drilling of production of the production of the person of | April whose s Engineering ced | ignature is being nota g Inc. Anna P Dingma | 0_23_, by irized) as the(name of(type of |
| My Commission Expires: 08/27/2023 | | | | |
| NOTARY SEAL ABOVE | | , solvey, | Notary Public State of Flo Anna P Dingman | rida |

My Commission GG 908224 Expires 08/27/2023



View / Edit



Company Information

Physical Location:

Company Name: Applied Drilling Engineering Inc

Doing Business As (DBA) Name: Applied Drilling Engineering Inc

DUNS Number:

Mailing Address:

10012 North Dale

Address 1: Mabry hwy suite

217

Address 2:

City: Tampa State: FL

Zip Code: 33688

Address 2:

Zip Code:

Address 1:

City: State:

Tampa FL 33688

217

10012 North Dale Mabry hwy suite

County: HILLSBOROUGH

Additional Information:

Employer Identification Number: 205743939 **Total Number of Employees:** 10 to 19

Parent Organization:

Administrator:

How did you hear about E-Verify? I choose not to provide information

Organization Designation:

Employer Category: None of these categories apply

NAICS Code: 238 - SPECIALTY TRADE CONTRACTORS (238) View / Edit

Hiring Sites:

FLORIDA

Last Name First Name M.I.

View / Edit

View / Edit

E-Verify Users:

Phone

1

E-mail

Paul (813) 695 - 4358 paul@applieddrillingengineering.com MOU Signatory Petrey

Petrey Paul

(813) 695 - 4358 paul@applieddrillingengineering.com

Dingman Anna (813) 679 - 1743 anna@applieddrillingengineering.com

I certify that the information provided for this registration is correct. I am aware that Federal law provides for imprisonment and/or fines for knowing false statements or other fraudulent conduct in connection with this registration. I am aware that providing any false information may be grounds for terminating participation in E-Verify.

I agree

Register Employer

E-Verify Employment Eligibility Verification







E-mail Address: Confirm E-mail Address:

Enter information for each E-Verify User. Each user added here will receive a user name and password through email. You may also add or delete users at any time after registration is complete. Users for the same company account must not register separately.

The person(s) entered here will automatically be Program Administrator(s) for the site registering for E-Verify. The Program Administrator has the ability to create user accounts, performs queries, view reports, update account information and unlock user accounts.

| | | | nauon and um | ock user acc | | | |
|-------------------------|--|-----------------|-----------------|--------------|--|--|--|
| MOU Signato | The second secon | an E-Ver | ify User) | | | | |
| Last Name: | Petrey | | | | | | |
| First Name: M. I.: | Paul | | | | | | |
| Phone Number: | (813) 69 | 5 - 4358 | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | | 8 - 9244 | | | | | |
| E-mail Address | : paul@a | pplieddrillinge | engineering.com | 1 | | | |
| E Vorify Hoor | | | | | | | |
| E-Verify User | | | | | | | |
| Last Name: | Petrey | | | | | | |
| First Name: | Paul | | | | | | |
| M.I.: | | | | | | | |
| Phone Number: | (813 |) 695 | - 4358 | ext. | | | |
| Fax Number: | (813 |) 968 | - 9244 | | | | |
| E-mail Address: | paul@a | applieddrillin | | com | | | |
| Confirm E-mail Address: | Confirm E-mail | | | | | | |
| Clear Fields | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Last Name: | Dingma | ın | | | | | |
| First Name: | Anna | | | | | | |
| M.I.: | Р | | | | | | |
| Phone Number: | |) 679 | - 1743 | ext. | | | |
| Fax Number: | (813 |) 968 | - 9244 | | | | |
| E-mail Address: | anna@a | applieddrillir | ngengineering. | .com | | | |
| Confirm E-mail Address: | anna@applieddrillingengineering.com | | | | | | |
| Clear Fields | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Last Name: | | | | | | | |
| First Name: | | | | | | | |
| M.I.: | | | | | | | |
| Phone Number: | (|) | - | ext. | | | |
| Fax Number: | (|) | - | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

OFFER CERTIFICATION

By signing and submitting this Bid/Proposal/Qualification/Response, the Vendor certifies that:

- a) It is under no legal prohibition on contracting with the City of Clearwater.
- b) It has read, understands, and is in compliance with the specifications, terms and conditions stated herein, as well as its attachments, and any referenced documents.
- c) It has no known, undisclosed conflicts of interest.
- d) The prices offered were independently developed without consultation or collusion with any of the other vendors or potential vendors or any other anti-competitive practices.
- e) No offer of gifts, payments or other consideration were made to any City employee, officer, elected official, or consultant who has or may have had a role in the procurement process for the commodities or services covered by this contract. The Vendor has not influenced or attempted to influence any City employee, officer, elected official, or consultant in connection with the award of this contract.
- f) It understands the City may copy all parts of this response, including without limitation any documents or materials copyrighted by the Vendor, for internal use in evaluating respondent's offer, or in response to a public records request under Florida's public records law (F.S. Chapter 119) or other applicable law, subpoena, or other judicial process; provided that the City agrees not to change or delete any copyright or proprietary notices.
- g) It hereby warrants to the City that the Vendor and its subcontractors will comply with, and are contractually obligated to comply with, all federal, state, and local laws, rules, regulations, and executive orders.
- h) It certifies that Vendor is not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, voluntarily excluded, or disgualified from participation in this matter from any federal, state, or local agency.
- i) It will provide the commodities or services specified in compliance with all federal, state, and local laws, rules, regulations, and executive orders if awarded by the City.
- j) It is current in all obligations due to the City.
- k) It will accept all terms and conditions as set forth in this solicitation if awarded by the City.
- I) The signatory is an officer or duly authorized representative of the Vendor with full power and authority to submit binding offers and enter into contracts for the commodities or services as specified herein.

| • |
|---|
| ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO: |
| Company Name: Applied Drilling Engineering Inc. |
| Signature: |
| Printed Name: Paul Petrey |
| Title: President / Secretary |
| Date: April 17, 2023 |

REFERENCES

<u>Instructions:</u> Vendor shall provide a list of projects, including reference contact information, for projects that have been completed within the last ten (10) years. Please refer to **DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS**, 6. **CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATIONS**. Additional pages may be added, if needed. <u>Complete and return with bid submittal.</u>

References for projects where wells were successfully acidized:

| P | ef | ۵r | _ | n | ~ | _ | # | 1 |
|---|----|----|---|---|---|---|----|---|
| т | | - | - | | | - | ** | |

| Project Name: | City of Fort Myers Production Wells | | Contract Value: | \$ 3.8 Mil | | | |
|--------------------|---|---------------------------|-----------------|------------|--|--|--|
| Date Began: | July 1, 2021 | | Date Completed: | Open | | | |
| Address | Various Drilling Locations | | | | | | |
| City / State / Zip | Fort Myers FL | | | | | | |
| Contact Person: | Juan D. Villalobos | Phone | 786-626-1318 | | | | |
| Email: | VillalobosBslserJD@BV.com | VillalobosBslserJD@BV.com | | | | | |
| Notes: | Construction and testing of 9 new Productions Wells, including acidizations | | | | | | |

Reference # 2

| Project Name: | Acidization of Well 2-3, 2-5 & 2-7 | | Contract Value: | \$ 73,155.00 | | | |
|--------------------|------------------------------------|---|-----------------|---|--|--|--|
| Date Began: | July 11, 2022 | | Date Completed: | July 20, 2022 | | | |
| Address | Englewood Water District | | | 221 | | | |
| City / State / Zip | Englewood FL | | | | | | |
| Contact Person: | Martin J. Clasen | Phone | 813-264-9100 | | | | |
| Email: | mclasen@asrus.net | ■ commence (mind of a play for a play of a play for a play of a play for a play for a play of a play for a play of a play for a | -1 | | | | |
| Notes: | | | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | | |

Reference #3

| Project Name: | Raw Water Wells # 11,84 & 89 Cleaning | | Contract Value: | \$ 94,226.00 | | | | |
|--------------------|---------------------------------------|-------|-----------------------|------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Date Began: | November 24, 2022 | | Date Completed: | December 6, 2022 | | | | |
| Address | City of Dunedin 1401 County Road 1 | | | | | | | |
| City / State / Zip | Dunedin, Fl 34698 | | | | | | | |
| Contact Person: | Michael A. Moschenik | Phone | 727-298-3100 ext 1470 | | | | | |
| Email: | MMoschenik@DunedinFL.Net | | 14 | | | | | |
| Notes: | City of Dunedin Hydrogeologist | | ,, | | | | | |

| Vendor Name Applied Drilling Engineering, Inc. | Date: April 17, 2023 | |
|--|----------------------|---|
| Volidor I Valino 11 0 0 0 | Date: | _ |

REFERENCES

References for projects that included well maintenance projects with geophysical logging, video surveys, pump testing and replacement of pumping equipment:

| Reference # | 1 |
|-------------|---|
|-------------|---|

| Project Name: | Well Evaluation / Acidizations | | Contract Value: | \$ 647,341.00 | | | |
|--------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------|------------------------------|------------------|--|--|--|
| Date Began: | April 21, 2017 | | Date Completed: | February 21,2020 | | | |
| Address | Various Well Sites for the City of C | Clearwate | ər | 9.20 | | | |
| City / State / Zip | City of Clearwater | | | | | | |
| Contact Person: | Phillip J. Locke | Phone | 727-442-7196 or 727-754-0131 | | | | |
| Email: | Plocke@mckimcreed.com | | 1 | *** | | | |
| Notes: | | | | | | | |

Reference # 2

| Project Name: | Well Evaluations / Pump Test | | Contract Value: | \$ 140,300.00 | | | |
|--------------------|---|-------|-----------------------------------|---------------|--|--|--|
| Date Began: | February 28, 2019 | | Date Completed: | June 18, 2019 | | | |
| Address | Kimley Horn | | | | | | |
| City / State / Zip | Sarasota, FI 34236 | | | | | | |
| Contact Person: | Ashley Miele | Phone | hone 941-379-7616 or 941-730-0783 | | | | |
| Email: | Ashley.Miele@kimley-horn.com | | | | | | |
| Notes: | Four Large Test Production Wells for the City of North Port | | | | | | |

Reference #3

| Project Name: | Seven Well Evaluations | | Contract Value: | \$ 324,223.00 | | | |
|--------------------|----------------------------|-------|--------------------------|---------------|--|--|--|
| Date Began: | March 24, 2020 | | Date Completed: | June 09, 2020 | | | |
| Address | City of Belleair various w | | | | | | |
| City / State / Zip | Belleair Fl 33756 | | | | | | |
| Contact Person: | Oval D. Brown | Phone | one 727-588-3769 ext 403 | | | | |
| Email: | dbrown@townofbelleair.net | | | | | | |
| Notes: | | | | | | | |

Vendor Name Applied Drilling Engineering, Inc.

Date: April 17, 2023

References for projects where mechanical integrity testing was performed:

Reference #1

| Project Name: | MIT of the Class I Injection Well | | Contract Value: | \$ 40,000.00 | | | |
|--------------------|---|-------|-----------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| Date Began: | February 10, 2019 | | Date Completed: | February 25, 2019 | | | |
| Address | Tarpon Springs RO Plant | | | | | | |
| City / State / Zip | Tarpon Springs, FI 34688 | | | | | | |
| Contact Person: | Raymond Page | Phone | 727-938-3711 ext 2207 | | | | |
| Email: | rpage@ctsfl.us | | 21 | | | | |
| Notes: | Tarpon Spring RO Plant's Class 1 Injection Well | | | | | | |

Reference # 2

| Project Name: | MIT of the Class I Injection Well | | Contract Value: | \$ 40,000.00 | | | |
|--------------------|--|---|-----------------|--------------|--|--|--|
| Date Began: | May 2, 2020 | | Date Completed: | May 5, 2020 | | | |
| Address | City of Oldsmar RP Plant located at 351 Lafayette Blvd | | | | | | |
| City / State / Zip | Oldsmar FL | | | | | | |
| Contact Person: | Jeffrey Trommer | Phone | 727-742-1067 | | | | |
| Email: | Jeffrey.Trommer@wsp.co | Jeffrey.Trommer@wsp.com | | | | | |
| Notes: | City of Oldsmar's Class 1 | ity of Oldsmar's Class 1 Injection Well | | | | | |

Reference #3

| Project Name: | MIT at IW - 1 | | Contract Value: | \$ 32,384.00 | | | | |
|--------------------|---|---|-----------------|--------------|--|--|--|--|
| Date Began: | November 5, 2018 | | Date Completed: | Nov. 8, 2018 | | | | |
| Address | RO Plant 2 located at 2 | RO Plant 2 located at 21133 US 19 North | | | | | | |
| City / State / Zip | Clearwater FL | | | | | | | |
| Contact Person: | Fredrick Hemerick | Phone | 727-224-7993 | | | | | |
| Email: | fred.hemrick@myclearwater.com | | | | | | | |
| Notes: | City of Clearwater's Class 1 Injection Well | | | | | | | |

Vendor Name Applied Drilling Engineering, Inc.

Date: April 17, 2023

State of Florida License Water Well Contractor

Southwest Florida Water Management District

Certifies That

Paul A. Petrey III

HAS BEEN DULY LICENSED AS A WATER WELL CONTRACTOR IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA LICENSE NUMBER

9340

July 31, 2023 Expiration Date Well Construction Section
Water Use Permit Bureau



Water Well Contractor 2021-2023 License Number:

Form (Rev. October 2018) Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

▶ Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information.

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

| Name and Publishers | 1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; do not leave this line blank. | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|-------|----------------|------------|------------|--|--------|----------|---------|-----------|--|
| | Applied Drilling Engineering, Inc. | o not leave this line bignik | • | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above | | | | | | | - | - | - | - | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| page 3, | 3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose name is entered on line 1. Check only one of the following seven boxes. Individual/sole proprietor or C Corporation S Corporation Partnership Trust/estate | | | | | | | 4 Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not individuals; see | | | | | |
| s on | | | | | | | | ions o | n pa | ige 3) | ï | 20,000 | |
| rtype | Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S= | S corporation, P=Partne | rshio) > | | | - Mariana | Exempt | paye | e coc | ie (if a | any)_ | | |
| Print or type. Specific instructions on | Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded fire another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax put is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the tax. | of the single-member or om the owner unless the | wner. Do owner of | | | | | amption from FATCA reporting de (if any) | | | | | |
| 00 | Other (see instructions) > | | | | | 6 | Applies to | accour | ls mai | utained | outside | the U.S.) | |
| See S | 5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions. | | Reques | ter's | name | an an | d addre | ss (o) | otion | al) | | | |
| Ö | 10012 North Dale Mabry Hwy, Suite 217 6 City, state, and ZIP code | | o disentanti protesti di con in con i | | | | | | | | | | |
| - Company | Tampa, Florida 33618 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 7 List account number(s) here (optional) | | | - | | - | - | ~ | | - | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Part | Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN) | | | | | ********** | | | | | - | | |
| Enter y | our TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name | e given on line 1 to av | oid | So | cial s | BGUI | ity nur | nber | | | | | |
| uackuj |) With noting, I for individuals, this is generally your social security number | hor (CCAN However for | ora | | | | Г | T | 1 | T | | | |
| entities | nt alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for P s, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a ne | art I, later. For other | ta | | | | - | and the same of th | - | - | | | |
| i iivi, iai | ler, | | 1 | or | | |) and | | | | | | |
| Note: I | f the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1. | Also see What Name a | and [| Em | ploye | er id | entifica | ntion ! | num | ber | | | |
| vurnos | er To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter. | | | 2 | 0 | _ | 5 7 | 4 | 3 | 9 | 3 | 9 | |
| Part | Certification | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | penalties of perjury, I certify that: | | | | | - | *** | | | - | - | | |
| 1. The | number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from back | ain withholding, or (b) | I have n | ot b | peen | not | fied b | y the | inte | mal | Reve | nue | |
| Serv no lo | ice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure onger subject to backup withholding; and | to report all interest of | or divide | nds, | , or (c | ;) th | e IRS | has r | otif | ed n | ne th | at i am | |
| 3. I am | a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4. The | FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt | t from FATCA reportin | g is corr | ect. | | | | | | | | | |
| you hav | cation instructions. You must cross out item 2 above it you have been not re failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real esta tion or abandonment of secured/property/cancellation of debt, contribution nan interest and dividends, you are not required to sign/the certification, but | ate transactions, item 2 | does no ement at | n ap | pry. r seme | nt () | RA), ar | ye iii | nera | ily, p | ayme | ents | |
| Sign Here | Signature of U.S. person ▶ | | Date 🕨 | | 3 | - | 01 | - | 2 | 0 | 23 | _ | |
| Gen | eral Instructions | Form 1099-DIV (div funds) | vidends, | incl | ludin | g th | ose fro | om si | ock | s or | mutt | al | |
| Section | n references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise | Form 1099-MISC (proceeds) | various 1 | type | s of i | inco | me, p | rizes | aw | ards | , or g | ross | |
| related | developments. For the latest information about developments to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted | Form 1099-B (stock transactions by broken) | (ers) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | ney were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9. | • Form 1099-S (proc | ceeds fro | om r | real e | stal | e trans | saction | ons) | | | | |
| Purp | oose of Form | • Form 1099-K (men | chant ca | ard a | and ti | nird | party | netw | ork | trans | actio | ons) | |
| informa | ividual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an ation return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer | Form 1098 (home 1098-T (tuition) | mortgag | je in | teres | 19, | USS-E | (STU | Jern | ival. | i nite | (GOL); | |
| | cation number (TIN) which may be your social security number individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption | • Form 1099-C (can | celed de | ebt) | | | | | | | | | |
| taxpay | er identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number | • Form 1099-A (acqu | isition o | r ab | ando | nm | ent of | secui | ed | orope | arty) | nt t | |
| (EIN), t | o report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other t reportable on an information return. Examples of information | Use Form W-9 onl alien), to provide you | y if you a | are : | a U.S N. | s. p | erson | inciu | ung | jare | BIUE | 11 | |
| | include, but are not limited to, the following. | If you do not return | n Form | N-9 | to th | e re | quest | er wi | ha | TIN, | you | might | |
| Form | 1099-INT (interest earned or paid) | be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding, later. | | | | | | | up 1 | with | ioldir | ng, | |

State of Florida Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that APPLIED DRILLING ENGINEERING, INC. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on October 18, 2006.

The document number of this corporation is P06000132546.

I further certify that said corporation has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2022, that its most recent annual report/uniform business report was filed on April 21, 2022, and that its status is active.

I further certify that said corporation has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twelfth day of September, 2022



Secretary of State

Tracking Number: 9069269124CU

To authenticate this certificate, visit the following site, enter this number, and then follow the instructions displayed.

https://services.sunbiz.org/Filings/CertificateOfS tatus/CertificateAuthentication

2022 - 2023 HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

090.000024 WELL DRILLING, BORING, DIGGING,

EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

ACCOUNT NO. 141346 RENEWAL

Employees

Receipt Fee

18.00

Hazardous Waste Surcharge

40.00

Law Library Fee

0.00

ANDERSON STUART CARL BUSINESS 10014 N DALE MABRY HWY 205

TAMPA, FL 33618

2022 - 2023

PAUL PETREY

STUART CARL ANDERSON

NAME MAILING PO BOX 271801

OCC. CODE

ADDRESS TAMPA, FL 33688-1801

Paid 21-630-007193 07/12/2022 58.00

NESS TAX RECEIPT

HAS HEREBY PAID A PRIVILEGE TAX TO ENGAGE IN BUSINESS, PROFESSION, OR OCCUPATION SPECIFIED HEREON

NANCY C MILLAN, TAX COLLECTOR

813-635-5200

THIS BECOMES A TAX RECEIPT WHEN VALIDATED.